Zilog - ZGP323HSP4032G Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

82
Figure 58. 20-Pin CDIP Package
Figure 59. 20-Pin PDIP Package Diagram
PS023803-0305  Package Information
ZGP323H
Product Specification
83
Figure 60. 20-Pin SOIC Package Diagram
PS023803-0305  Package Information
ZGP323H
Product Specification
90
Ordering Information
32KB Standard Temperature: 0° to +70°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323HSH4832C 48-pin SSOP 32K OTP ZGP323HSS2832C 28-pin SOIC 32K OTP
ZGP323HSP4032C 40-pin PDIP 32K OTP ZGP323HSH2032C 20-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323HSK2832E 28-pin CDIP 32K OTP ZGP323HSK2032E 20-pin CDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323HSK4032E 40-pin CDIP 32K OTP ZGP323HSP2032C 20-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323HSH2832C 28-pin SSOP 32K OTP ZGP323HSS2032C 20-pin SOIC 32K OTP
ZGP323HSP2832C 28-pin PDIP 32K OTP
32KB Extended Temperature: -40° to +105°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323HEH4832C 48-pin SSOP 32K OTP ZGP323HES2832C 28-pin SOIC 32K OTP
ZGP323HEP4032C 40-pin PDIP 32K OTP ZGP323HEH2032C 20-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323HEH2832C 28-pin SSOP 32K OTP ZGP323HEP2032C 20-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323HEP2832C 28-pin PDIP 32K OTP ZGP323HES2032C 20-pin SOIC 32K OTP
32KB Automotive Temperature: -40° to +125°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323HAH4832C 48-pin SSOP 32K OTP ZGP323HAS2832C 28-pin SOIC 32K OTP
ZGP323HAP4032C 40-pin PDIP 32K OTP ZGP323HAH2032C 20-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323HAH2832C 28-pin SSOP 32K OTP ZGP323HAP2032C 20-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323HAP2832C 28-pin PDIP 32K OTP ZGP323HAS2032C 20-pin SOIC 32K OTP
Replace C with G for Lead-Free Packaging
PS023803-0305  Ordering Information
ZGP323H
Product Specification
93
4KB Standard Temperature: 0° to +70°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323HSH4804C 48-pin SSOP 4K OTP ZGP323HSS2804C 28-pin SOIC 4K OTP
ZGP323HSP4004C 40-pin PDIP 4K OTP ZGP323HSH2004C 20-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323HSH2804C 28-pin SSOP 4K OTP ZGP323HSP2004C 20-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323HSP2804C 28-pin PDIP 4K OTP ZGP323HSS2004C 20-pin SOIC 4K OTP
4KB Extended Temperature: -40° to +105°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323HEH4804C 48-pin SSOP 4K OTP ZGP323HES2804C 28-pin SOIC 4K OTP
ZGP323HEP4004C 40-pin PDIP 4K OTP ZGP323HEH2004C 20-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323HEH2804C 28-pin SSOP 4K OTP ZGP323HEP2004C 20-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323HEP2804C 28-pin PDIP 4K OTP ZGP323HES2004C 20-pin SOIC 4K OTP
4KB Automotive Temperature: -40° to +125°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323HAH4804C 48-pin SSOP 4K OTP ZGP323HAS2804C 28-pin SOIC 4K OTP
ZGP323HAP4004C 40-pin PDIP 4K OTP ZGP323HAH2004C 20-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323HAH2804C 28-pin SSOP 4K OTP ZGP323HAP2004C 20-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323HAP2804C 28-pin PDIP 4K OTP ZGP323HAS2004C 20-pin SOIC 4K OTP
Replace C with G for Lead-Free Packaging
Additional Components
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323ICE01ZEM
(For 3.6V Emulation
only)
Emulator/programmer ZGP32300100ZPR
(Ethernet)
Programming system
ZGP32300200ZPR
(USB)
Programming system
PS023803-0305  Ordering Information
ZGP323H
Product Specification
94
For fast results, contact your local ZiLOG sales office for assistance in ordering
the part desired.
Codes
ZG = ZiLOG General Purpose Family
P = OTP
323 = Family Designation
H = High Voltage
T = Temparature
S = Standard 0° to +70°C
E = Extended -40° to +105°C
A = Automotive -40° to +125°C
P = Package Type:
K = CDIP
P = PDIP
H = SSOP
S = SOIC
## = Number of Pins
CC = Memory Size
M = Molding Compound
C = Standard Plastic Packaging Molding Compound
G = Green Plastic Molding Compound
E = Standard Cer Dip flow
PS023803-0305  Ordering Information
ZGP323H
Z8® OTP Microcontroller with IR Timers
96
Numerics
16-bit counter/timer circuits 46
20-pin DIP package diagram 82
20-pin SSOP package diagram 84
28-pin DIP package diagram 86
28-pin SOICpackage diagram 85
28-pin SSOP package diagram 87
40-pin DIP package diagram 87
48-pin SSOP package diagram 89
8-bit counter/timer circuits 42
A
absolute maximum ratings 10
AC
characteristics 16
timing diagram 16
address spaces, basic 2
architecture 2
expanded register file 28
B
basic address spaces 2
block diagram, ZLP32300 functional 3
C
capacitance 11
characteristics
AC 16
DC 11
clock 53
comparator inputs/outputs 25